Gallup Omnibus Data 1972, omnibus nr. 10
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V55 7210 BRAIN DEATH

V56 7210 TRANSPLANTS
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Variabler

e V17210 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1335
Maximum 1335
Gennemsnit 1335
Median 1335

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27210 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0

e V37210 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 10 for all respondents. It was
gene00000800 rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

s Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 10
Maximum 10
Gennemsnit 10
Median 10

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7210 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1382
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1382
Gennemsnit 692
Median 692
Standardafvigelse 399

e V57210 WEIGHT VARIABLE



Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases
have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 64 879 1 Case not
duplicated

30 30 410 2 One duplicate
80 3 Two duplicates

1 1 13 4 Three
duplicates

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7210 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 229 1 Capital
9 9 125 2 Suburbs

34 34 467 3 Provincial
towns

41 41 561 4 Rural districts
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7210 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 647 1 Male

53 53 735 2 Female
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7210 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 122 1 15-19 years
10 10 133 2 20-24 years
9 9 123 3 25-29 years
15 15 203 4 30-39 years
17 17 232 5 40-49 years
24 24 328 6 50-64 years

17 17 241 7 65 years or
more

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7210 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 244 1 Single
72 72 997 2 Married
10 10 141 3 Previously
married
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7210 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 185 1 Worker,
unskilled
9 9 126 2 Worker, skilled
14 14 190 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade
5 5 74 4 Other salaried
persons
5 5 74 5 Farmer,
independent
2 2 30 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan
4 4 58 7 Other
independent
10 10 143 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

17 17 233 9 Pensioner or
other persons

without
occupation
19 19 265 10 Married women
without
employment
0 4 88

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7210 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
71 71 976 1 Elementary school
20 20 281 2 Junior highscool
8 8 110 3 Hihgschool/university
1 1 15 4 Won't answer
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7210 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 314 10 kr.

15 15 211 21-11.999 kr.
10 10 138 312.000 -



17.999 kr.

8 8 110 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

10 10 135 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

15 15 207 6 34.000 -
49.999 kr.

11 11 150 7 50.000 kr. or
more

8 8 117 8 Won't answer
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7210 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1325 0 Not mentioned
4 4 57 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7210 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1267 0 Not mentioned
8 8 115 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7210 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1272 0 Not mentioned
8 8 110 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7210 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1256 0 Not mentioned
9 9 126 1 Mentioned



100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7210 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1133 0 Not mentioned

18 18 249 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7210 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1099 0 Not mentioned

20 20 283 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7210 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1184 0 Not mentioned

14 14 198 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7210 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1138 0 Not mentioned

18 18 244 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7210 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.



Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 205 1 Worker,
unskilled
15 15 204 2 Worker, skilled
13 13 186 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade
10 10 140 4 Other salaried
persons
12 12 169 5 Farmer,
independent
4 4 61 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan
7 7 99 7 Other
independent
3 3 42 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.
20 20 271 9 Pensioner or
other persons

without
occupation

0 0 3 10 Married woman
without
employment

0 2 88

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7210 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 158 11 person
35 35 485 2 2 persons
19 19 269 3 3 persons
20 20 280 4 4 persons
8 8 113 5 5 persons

6 6 77 6 6 or more
persons

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7210 TYPE OF DWELLING
o ion rring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
42 44 579 1 Own house

7 7 94 2 Rented house
14 15 193 3 Own

farm/rented
farm
32 33 440 4 Apartment in
privat home
1 1 16 5 Apartment
4 60 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 96



e V24 7210 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o estions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 46 239 11 child

14 38 198 2 2 children
5 13 67 3 3 children

2 4 21 4 4 or more
children

62 857 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 38

e V25 7210 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 177 11 adult
58 58 802 2 2 adults
18 18 250 3 3 adults

11 11 153 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7210 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

52 52 713 0 Not mentioned

48 48 669 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V27 7210 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 54 751 0 Not mentioned

46 46 631 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7210 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

88 88 1210 0 Not mentioned

12 12 172 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 100

e V29 7210 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1292 0 Not mentioned
7 7 90 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V30 7210 WIFE NO WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

46 46 640 0 Not mentioned

54 54 742 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7210 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

82 82 1127 0 Not mentioned

18 18 255 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7210 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1163 0 Not mentioned

16 16 219 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7210 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1306 0 Not mentioned
5 5 76 1 Mentioned
100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7210 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 63 871 1 Group I
35 35 478 2 Group II
2 2 33 3 Group III
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7210 PARTY AFFILIATION
o ion rring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 42 391 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

8 12 116 2 B. Radikale

9 14 129 3 C. Konservative
14 20 191 4 D. Venstre
8 5 E. Retsforbundet
6 K. Kommunister
7 U. De Uafhaengige
74 8 F. Socialistisk

Folkeparti

9 L. Liberalt Centrum

10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 9 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

0 1 6 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne

Ul O~
0 O = =
[

o
o O
N O

0 1 88
32 446 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 68

e V36 7210 WOULD NOT VOTE
o ion rring in al

o 23. If would not vote

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 46 201 1 Don't know
which party
8 25 108 2 No right of
voting
8 36 3 Would not vote
1 3 12 4 Don't know
whether would
vote or not

4 13 55 5 Refuse to
answer which

party
2 6 26 6 Refuse to
answer
whether would
vote or not
0 1 8
68 943 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 32

e V37 7210 PRIV/PUB ENTERPRISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 57A. The greater part of the trade is run by private enterprises, either limited liability companies or other private
enterprises. Some of the trade enterprises, however, are run by the public, i.e. the State or the minicipalities, for instance
the State Railways, the power stations, the Postal Services, the telephone companies etc. I will now ask you to answer a
number of questions with regard to how you think the private and public enterprises carry on trade? If you should
compare private and public enterprises, which of them do you then think are most effective?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 13 178 1 Public
enterprises

61 62 837 2 Private
enterprises

25 25 339 3 Don't know
0 2 8
2 26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 98

e V38 7210 SOC. CONSIDERATION
o Special guestions in omni

o 57B. Which of them, in your opinion, show most social consideration?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

32 33 448 1 Public
enterprises

34 35 471 2 Private
enterprises

32 32 438 3 Don't know
0 5 8
1 20 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V39 7210 WORK CONDITIONS
o Special questions in omni

o 57C. Which of them show most consideration to their employees?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

34 34 463 1 Public
enterprises

34 35 473 2 Private
enterprises

30 31 415 3 Don't know
0 6 8
2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V40 7210 PROFIT
o Special guestions in omni

o 57D. Which of them make the biggest profit?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 10 141 1 Public
enterprises

65 65 897 2 Private
enterprises

24 24 334 3 Don't know
0 1 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 99

e V41 7210 BEST KEEPING PACE
o Special guestions in omni

o 58A. Which of them do you think are best to keep pace with the development?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 271 1 Public
enterprises

49 50 678 2 Private
enterprises

29 30 406 3 Don't know
1 11 8
1 16 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 98

e V42 7210 CONSUMER'S NEEDS
o Special guestions in omni

o 58B. Which of them are most inclined to adapt themselves to the consumers needs?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 192 1 Public
enterprises

62 63 860 2 Private
enterprises

23 23 319 3 Don't know
0 3 8
1 8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 99

e V43 7210 COUNTRY'S INTEREST
o Special questions in omni

o 58C. Which of them, in the long run, do you think are most capable of serving the interest of the country?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23 23 317 1 Public
enterprises

42 42 575 2 Private
enterprises

34 35 476 3 Don't know
0 5 8
1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

e V44 7210 BEST LEADERS
o Special guestions in omni

o 58D. Which of them, in your opinion, have the best leaders?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 12 166 1 Public
enterprises

47 48 645 2 Private
enterprises

39 40 544 3 Don't know
1 9 8
1 18 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V45 7210 HONESTY



o Special guestions in omni

o 59A. Which of them are most honest?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 19 258 1 Public
enterprises

22 22 298 2 Private
enterprises

57 59 787 3 Don't know
1 18 8
2 21 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 97

e V46 7210 PRIV/PUB EMPLOYMENT
o Special guestions in omni

o 59B. Are you, yourself, employed in a public or private enterprise - or are you independent?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
39 40 539 1 Not employed

45 46 628 2 Employed in a private
enterprise/independent

14 14 196 3 Employed in a public
enterprise

1 7 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 99

e V47 7210 PREVIOUSLY EMP. NO
o Special questions in omni

o 59C. Have you previously been employed in a public or private enterprise? No

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
58 61 808 0 Not mentioned
38 39 525 1 Mentioned
4 49 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 96

e V48 7210 PREVIOUSLY PRIVATE
o cial tions in omni

o 59C. Have you previously been employed in a public or private enterprise? Yes, private enterprise

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 53 706 0 Not mentioned
45 47 627 1 Mentioned
4 49 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 96

e V49 7210 PREVIOUSLY PUBLIC
o Special guestions in omni

o 59C. Have you previously been employed in a public or private enterprise? Yes, public enterprise

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 84 1115 0 Not mentioned
16 16 218 1 Mentioned
4 49 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 96

e V50 7210 SUFFICIENT PROFIT
o Special questions in omni

o 60A. If we now only speak about private enterprises, do you then think that private enterprises, on an average, earn too
much, reasonably or not sufficient?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 178 1 Too much
41 41 563 2 Reasonably
18 18 244 3 Not sufficient
28 28 392 4 Don't know
0 1 8
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V51 7210 FAVOUR OF DEMOCRACY
o cial tions in omni

o 60B. Do yo believe that private enterprises are in favour or not in favour of democracy in the place of work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
43 43 592 1 In favour
25 26 352 2 Not in favour
30 31 417 3 Don't know
1 9 8
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V52 7210 MOST DEMOCRATIC
o Special guestions in omni

o 60C. Which do you believe are most interested in democracy in the place of work - private or public enterprises?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

29 29 395 1 Public
enterprises

28 28 381 2 Private
enterprises

42 43 578 3 Don't know
1 13 8
1 15 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 98

e V53 7210 TRADE CONDITIONS
o Special guestions in omni

o 61. Do you find that the trade, on the whole, has good and sufficiently free conditions or do you find that the trade should
have less free conditions or more free conditions?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

6 6 88 1 Should have
less free
conditions

36 37 502 2 Sufficiently
free conditions

33 33 458 3 Should have

more free
conditions
24 24 327 4 Don't know
1 7 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382



Svarprocent: 99

e V54 7210 DEATH CRITERION
o Special guestions in omni

o 64A. Have you heard or read about the socalled death criteris, that is to say when the doctors can declare that a patient

is dead?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 90 1237 1 Yes
8 8 106 2 No
2 2 27 3 Don't know
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 99

e V55 7210 BRAIN DEATH
o Special guestions in omni

o 64B. The doctors can now immediately ascertain when a patient is dead, because the brain has stopped functioning, but,
at the same time, it is possible to keep the body alive artificially. Do you find that the doctors should be allowed to
declare that such a patient is dead or should they wait until the patient bodily is completely dead because of suspended

heart action?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

45 45 621 1 Immediately at
brain death

2 Wait until
suspended
heart action

3 Don't know
9 Uoplyst

38 38 525

17 17 230
0 6
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100

e V56 7210 TRANSPLANTS
o Special guestions in omni

o 64C. The doctors are now able to transplant organs for instance kidneys from one human being that is passed away to
another and can thereby save human lives. Are you for or against that such operations are made?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

85 85 1173 1 For
7 7 96 2 Against
8 8 106 3 Don't know
0 0 2 8 Error
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1382
Svarprocent: 100

e V57 7210 SPECIAL PERMISSION
o Special guestions in omni

o 64D. Do you think that the doctors should have special permission by the persons from whom the organs are taken or do
you find that the doctors, themselves, should take the decision, naturally provided that the persons in question are dead?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

55 56 762 1 Special
permission

2 No permission
3 Don't know

8 Error

9 Uoplyst

34 35 475
10 10 132
0 0 2

1 11
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 99

e V58 7210 RESP. DONATE ORGANS



o Special guestions in omni

o 65A. If you, yourself, were asked, would you then be at disposal?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

71 71 975 1 Yes
14 14 190 2 No
15 15 213 3 Don't know
0 4 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 100
e V59 7210 MONARCHY
o Special questions in omni

o 65B. If the Danish throne for some reason or another should be possessed by a king outside the present royal family,
would you in that case prefer Denmark to be a republic?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

35 36 489 1 Prefer republic
50 50 688 2 Prefer
monarchy
14 14 195 3 Don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 99

e V60 7210 REPUBLIC

o Special guestions in omni

o 65C. Would you prefer that this country became a republic now?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 193 1 Yes
79 79 1086 2 No
7 7 91 3 Don't know
2 8
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1382

Svarprocent: 99

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8VIOVI0V11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28 V29
V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36

o Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 10.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58 V59
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